


GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
SANTA TERESA HIGH SCHOOL ADA VISITOR PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
BID NO. 17-18-11
BID REVIEW CERTIFICATION
Bid Opening: April 19, 2018

Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Engineers Estimate		Highland Enterprises Inc.		Caliper Construction Inc.		Renegade Construction LLC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
G1	Mobilization / Demobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,955.00	\$ 4,955.00	\$ 5,945.00	\$ 5,945.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
C1	Existing Asphalt Surface Removal and Disposal	SY	1,090	\$2.35	\$ 2,561.50	\$ 2.06	\$ 2,245.40	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,995.00	\$2.60	\$2,834.00
C2	Reprocess Existing Base Course	SY	1,090	\$3.50	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 2,692.30	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,706.00	\$2.75	\$2,997.50
C3	Prime Coat	SY	1,090	\$1.85	\$ 2,016.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,471.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 872.00	\$1.50	\$1,635.00
C4	2 1/2" Thk. PMBP Asphalt	SY	1,090	\$18.00	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 13.48	\$ 14,693.20	\$ 12.85	\$ 14,006.50	\$17.00	\$18,530.00
C5	Remove and Reinstall Parking Blocks	EA	25	\$35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 34.15	\$ 853.75	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
C6	4" Solid Single Pavement Striping	LF	300	\$0.55	\$ 165.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 507.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 360.00	\$5.85	\$1,755.00
C7	ADA Parking Symbols	EA	12	\$75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$470.00	\$5,640.00
C8	No Parking Striping and Lettering	EA	1	\$180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$870.00	\$870.00
C9	Trench Drain	EA	1	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
C10	Materials Testing	ALW	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
C11	State construction Permit Fee	ALW	1	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
C12	Modification Allowance	ALW	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Items G1, C1-C12)				\$	42,683.00	\$	36,759.40	\$	41,493.25	\$	49,611.50
BID ALTERNATE #1											
C13	Existing Parking Lot Hot-Poured Crack Seal	LF	2,800	\$1.85	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,920.00	\$2.00	\$5,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID & BID ALTERNATE #1				\$	47,863.00	\$	42,359.40	\$	45,413.25	\$	55,211.50

Resident Contractor Preference			Yes		Yes		Yes
Veteran Contractor Preference			No		No		No
Amount of Preference (Max (10%))		N/A	5%		5%		5%
Application of Preference			\$ 40,241.43		\$ 43,142.59		\$52,450.93

* Highlighted cells are a mistake in calculations.


 Matthew R. Thompson, P.E. Date 4/19/18